

SC No. 251/2021

State vs. Ajeet Kumar Rai

14.07.2022

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Sh. Arvind Kr., Advocate.

IO/SI Jagdish Prasad, from PS Sarojini Nagar.

FSL report in so far as biological analysis is filed today.

Copy supplied.

IO stated that the ballistic report is still awaited.

Let the ballistic report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.09.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/14.07.2022