

**SC No.251/2021**

**State Vs. Ajeet Kumar Rai**

**PS : Sarojini Nagar**

24.03.2023

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on court bail with Sh. K.K. Chauhan,  
Advocate.

Vakalatnama is filed.

SI Naveen Kumar is present from PS Sarojini Nagar. It is  
informed that FSL/ballistic report is not yet ready.

Notice be issued to the Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi with a  
direction to ensure that the ballistic report is made available to this Court on  
the next date of hearing failing which this Court shall issue the coercive  
process against him.

Renotify for further proceedings on **26.05.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/PHC/24.03.2023