

SC No.251/2021

STATE Vs. AJEET KUMAR RAI

10.08.2023

Present : Sh. Ravindra Khandelwal, Ld. APP for State.
Accused on court bail in person.
Inspector Devender Kaushik, SHO Sarojini Nagar in
person who files supplementary charge-sheet containing FSL report.
Copy given.

Ld. APP for state submits that ballistic report is
awaited.

The trial is held-up for want of ballistic report.

Director FSL is directed to file the ballistic report,
otherwise to appear in person on the next date of hearing to explain
the non-compliance of order of the court.

SHO PS Sarojani Nagar is also directed to get the
report expedited.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.09.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/10.08.2023 (v)