

**SC No. 251/2021**  
**FIR No. 191/2021**  
**PS : Sarojini Nagar**  
**State vs Ajeet Kumar Rai**  
**U/s. 307 IPC**

**02.04.2024**

Present : Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor.

Accused produced in J/C.

Sh. K.K. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-1 HC Sanjay Yadav, PW-2 Preeti and PW-3

Pooja examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

List on **24.04.2024** for remaining prosecution evidence.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.04.2024

**02.04.2024**

At this stage, an application is moved on behalf of the accused for releasing him on Personal Bond. Same is taken on record.

Put-up on the date fixed i.e. 24.04.2024 for consideration.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.04.2024