

SC No. 251/2021
FIR No. 191/2021
PS : Sarojini Nagar
State Vs. Ajeet Kumar Rai

05.06.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused in person on court bail with Sh. K.K.
Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-8 ASI Sube Singh and PW-7 Ms. Seema Nain
examined and discharged.

List on **30.07.2024** for RPE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/05.06.2024