

SC No. 251/2021
STATE Vs. AJEET KUMAR RAI
FIR No. 191/2021

21.10.2024

Present : Sh. Maqsood Ahmad, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. K.K. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW10 HC Hans Raj cross-examined and discharged.

PW13 Dr. Puneet Puri examined-in-chief, cross-
examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

List the matter on **02.12.2024** for remaining PE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.10.2024