

SC No. 251/2021
State Vs. Ajeet Kumar Rai
FIR No.: 191/2021
P.S.: Sarojini Nagar

20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused absent.

His surety Sh. Agam Kumar Rai in person.

He submits that he has come along with his brother. Something transpired in the court and he suddenly vanished. He however, stated that one more opportunity may be given to him to produce the accused.

Accordingly, NBW against the accused shall remain in force and be issued afresh for the next date of hearing with liberty to the surety to produce the accused, on 19.02.2025.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.01.2025