

SC /251/2021
State vs Ajeet Kumar Rai
FIR No. 191/2021
U/s. 307 IPC
PS Sarojini Nagar

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused is absent.

Process under Section 84 BNSS against accused Ajeet Kumar Rai received back with the report that HC Sunil had gone to given address of the accused and met Sh. Gaurav, owner of the house who told that accused was residing at the said address as tenant and he has already left the said address. He is not aware of the current whereabouts of the accused. Statement of Gaurav has been recorded and notice was affixed on the gate of the house.

Considering the report of process u/s 84 BNSS, let process under Section 85 BNSS be issued against accused Ajeet Kumar Rai for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.11.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/15.09.2025