

SC No. 251/2021; FIR No. 191/2021
PS Sarojini Nagar; U/s 307 IPC
State vs Ajeet Kumar Rai

19.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Process u/s 84 BNSS has been executed on 28.02.2026 against the accused at both the given addresses i.e. of Delhi and his native place of Bihar but he is not found at those given addresses.

One month period is required for securing presence of accused, after execution of process u/s 84 BNSS.

In these circumstances, renotify the matter on 04.04.2026 for appearance of accused/further proceedings.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/19.03.2026