

SC No. 251/2021
State Vs. Ajeet Kumar Rai
FIR No. 191/2021
PS : Sarojini Nagar

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Though, proclamation U/s.84 BNSS was executed at both the addresses of the accused but proclamation was not published in the daily newspaper. Prosecution is directed to make publication of the proclamation U/s.84 BNSS against the accused in the newspaper having circulation in both the addresses of the accused.

Simultaneously, process U/s.85 BNSS be also issued against the moveable and immovable properties of the accused.

Renotify the matter for appearance of accused/further proceedings on 03.07.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.04.2026