

SC No. 251/2021
FIR No. 191/2021
PS Sarojini Nagar
U/s 307 IPC
State vs Ajeet Kumar Rai

22.07.2026

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Separate statement of CW 1 HC Sumer, who executed process U/s 85 BNSS against accused at his Delhi address, has been recorded today.

The official who went for execution of process U/s 84 BNSS and 85 BNSS at Bihar address of accused and the official who got published the said process in Newspapers are not present today.

They are directed to remain present on next date.

List on **29.07.2026** for recording of statement of aforesaid officials/further proceedings.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/22.07.2026